ESD Protective Device [LOPIVA & MLV]
1 What is LOPIVATM ?
2 Features
3 Application
4 How to Order
5 Dimension
Code

ESD [typical]
Typ. Max Capability
Vt[kV] Vc[V]
Repetitive
Withstand
8kV 30ns
1 LOPIVA 05G05A 1005 0.8 1 5.5 < 1
IEC61000-
4-2
Level 4
< 1.5
< 30
100times
2 LOPIVA 05G12A 1005 0.8 1 12 < 1 < 30
3 LOPIVA 16G05A 1608 0.8 1 5.5 < 1 < 30
4 LOPIVA 16G12A 1608 0.8 1 12 < 1 < 30
5 LOPIVA 16G14A 1608 0.8 1 14 < 1 < 30
6 LOPIVA 05G05B 1005 0.5 0.7 5.5 < 1
< 1.5
< 30
7 LOPIVA 16G05B 1608 0.5 0.7 5.5 < 1 < 30
8 LOPIVA 05G12D 1005 0.2 0.3 12 < 0.5
< 1.8
< 30
9 LOPIVA 16G12D 1608 0.2 0.3 12 < 0.5 < 30
10 LOPIVA 16G24D 1608 0.2 0.3 24 < 0.5 < 30
11 LOPIVA 20G12S4G 2012 0.35 0.55 12 < 1 < 1.5 < 30 100times
ESD Protective Device [LOPIVA & MLV]
7 Electrical Characteristics

2 Features
3 Application
4 How to Order
5 Dimension
(1) Product
ECVAL Low Cp
ECVAS Standard Cp
(2) Size 0603 0603, 1005, 1608 [mm]
(3) Working
Voltage
05
05 : 5.5V, 09 : 9.0V
12 : 12V, 18 : 18V, 24 : 24V
(4)
Transient
Energy
12 Refer to the part list
(5)
Clamping
Voltage
30 Examples
15 : 15.5V, 30 : 30V
(6) Capacitance 015
Examples
015 : 15pF, 003 : 3pF
120 : 120pF
(7) Termination N Ni barrier, Solder plating
(8) Material B Pb Free
(9) Taping T B : Bulk, T : Taping
ECVAL & ECVAS Series Multilayer Varistor, MLV  means  the ESD protective device
which is composed of ZnO based  ceramic, internal &
external electrode by a traditional sheet stacking process.
MLV  is normally working as a kind of insulator but it is
transiently doing as a switching device when ESD impulse is
rising, then it comes back to its normal state.
Joinset’s MLV has an unique insulation coating layer on the
body surface for its high reliability.
• High Reliability Performance
• Fast response to ESD : ~ 1ns
• Bi-directional
• IEC61000-4-2 Level 4 & EU-RoHS Compliant
CMOS, MOSFET Protection
I/O Interface Protection
Hand-Held & Home Appliance
Part No.   : ECVAL
(1)
0603
(2)
05
(3)
X
(4)
30
(5)
015
(6)
N
(7)
B
(8)
T
(9)
Code
[Single]
Dimension [mm]
L W T BW
0603 0.6 +/- 0.03 0.3 +/- 0.03 0.3 +/- 0.03 Min 0.1
1005 1.0 +/- 0.1 0.5+/- 0.1 0.5 +/- 0.1 0.2 +/- 0.1
1608 1.6 +/- 0.2 0.8 +/- 0.2 0.8 +/- 0.2 0.4 +/- 0.2
II. Multilayer Varistor, MLV
ESD Protective Device [LOPIVA & MLV]
6 Part List
• Vw :  Working Voltage
• IL  : Leakage Current – The current flow across Lopiva when Vw is applied.
• V1mA : Breakdown Voltage or Varistor Voltage – The voltage across Lopiva when 1mA is applied.
• Vc : Surge Clamping, 8/20us
• Ip :   Max. Surge Current, 8/20us   / Et : Transient Energy, 10/1000us
Multilayer Varistor, MLV
No. Part No Size
[mm]
Electrical specifictions
Vw[V] V1mA[V] Vc[V] Ip[A] Et[J] Cp[pF]
1 ECVAS0603 05X30 100NBT 0603 5.5 7.0 ~ 18.0 30 1 0.005 100 1kHz
2 ECVAS1005 05E15 180NBT
1005
5.5 6.4 ~ 9.6 15.5 5 0.03 180 1MHz
3 ECVAS1005 05A15 360NBT 5.5 6.4 ~ 9.6 15.5 10 0.05 360 1MHz
4 ECVAS1005 05A15 480NBT 5.5 6.4 ~ 9.6 15.5 10 0.05 480 1kHz
5 ECVAS1005 09A20 230NBT 9 11.0 ~ 14.0 20 20 0.05 230 1MHz
6 ECVAS1005 14A30 120NBT 14 16.5 ~ 20.3 30 15 0.05 120 1MHz
7 ECVAS1005 14A30 160NBT 14 16.5 ~ 20.3 30 15 0.05 160 1kHz
8 ECVAS1005 18A40 090NBT 18 22.9 ~ 28.0 40 20 0.05 90 1MHz
9 ECVAS1608 05B15 825NBT
1608
5.5 6.4 ~ 9.6 15.5 20 0.1 825 1MHz
10 ECVAS1608 09B20 550NBT 9 11.0 ~ 14.0 20 30 0.1 550 1MHz
11 ECVAS1608 14E30 160NBT 14 16.5 ~ 20.3 30 10 0.03 160 1kHz
12 ECVAS1608 14A35 350NBT 14 18.0 ~ 24.0 35 10 0.05 350 1kHz
13 ECVAS1608 14B30 425NBT 14 16.5 ~ 20.3 30 30 0.1 425 1MHz
14 ECVAS1608 18B40 225NBT 18 22.9 ~ 28.0 40 30 0.1 225 1MHz
15 ECVAS1608 26B58 160NBT 26 31.0 ~ 38.0 58 30 0.1 160 1MHz
16 ECVAS1608 30B65 150NBT 30 37.0 ~ 46.0 65 30 0.1 150 1MHz
No. Part No Size
[mm]
Electrical specifictions
Vw[V] V1mA[V] Vc[V] Ip[A] Et[J] Cp[pF]
1 ECVAL0603 05X30 015NBT
0603
5.5 9.5 ~ 14.5 30 1 0.005 15 1kHz
2 ECVAL0603 05X25 033NBT 5.5 9.5 ~ 14.5 25 1 0.005 33 1kHz
3 ECVAL1005 05X34 010NBT
1005
5.5 10.0 ~ 14.0 34 3 0.005 10 1kHz
4 ECVAL1005 05E20 050NBT 5.5 10.0 ~ 14.0 20 5 0.03 50 1kHz
5 ECVAL1005 05E20100NBT 5.5 10.0 ~ 14.0 20 10 0.03 100 1kHz
6 ECVAL1005 14E30 050NBT 14 16.5 ~ 20.3 30 5 0.03 50 1kHz
7 ECVAL1005 14E30 100NBT 14 16.5 ~ 20.3 30 10 0.03 100 1kHz
8 ECVAL1005 18X300 003NBT 18 90 ~ 160 300 1 0.005 3 1MHz
9 ECVAL1005 18X50 005NBT 18 24.0 ~ 34.0 50 3 0.005 5 1MHz
10 ECVAL1005 18X40 015NBT 18 22.9 ~ 28.0 40 5 0.005 15 1kHz
11 ECVAL1005 18E40 060NBT 18 22.9 ~ 28.0 40 10 0.03 60 1kHz
12 ECVAL1005 18A40 120NBT 18 22.9 ~ 28.0 40 20 0.05 120 1kHz
13 ECVAL1608 05X25 030NBT
1608
5.5 10.0 ~ 14.0 25 3 0.005 30 1kHz
14 ECVAL1608 05E20 100NBT 5.5 10.0 ~ 14.0 20 10 0.03 100 1kHz
15 ECVAL1608 18X300 003NBT 18 90 ~ 160 300 1 0.005 3 1MHz
16 ECVAL1608 18X58 005NBT 18 28 ~ 38 58 3 0.005 5 1kHz
17 ECVAL1608 18X50 012NBT 18 24.0 ~ 34.0 50 3 0.005 12 1kHz
18 ECVAL1608 18E50 020NBT 18 24.0 ~ 34.0 50 10 0.03 20 1MHz
19 ECVAL1608 18A40 120NBT 18 22.9 ~ 28.0 40 20 0.05 120 1kHz